
       

 

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED 
(Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala-147001) 

Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033814 www.pstcl.org 
     O/o CE/TS, PSTCL, Patiala Tel. & Fax No. 0175-2207774   E.mail:  se-trd@pstcl.org 

Tender Notice 
 

Corrigendum-1 
 

Department Name   Transmission System, PSTCL, Patiala 

Tender Specification No. STQ- 4007/2015-16 

Tender Issuing Authority   Chief Engineer/TS 

Address Detail of Issuing 
Authority  

Chief Engineer/TS, 3rd Floor, Shakti Sadan, PSTCL, Patiala 

Place  Patiala 

Short Description 

 

Manufacture, testing, supply & delivery of Earthwire 
Hardware Fittings and accessories conforming to 
IS-2486/1971 (Part-1), IS-2121, IS-9708 and 
PSTCL's tender specification No. STQ- 4007 for 
132/220KV line suitable for :-  
  
Earthwire Hardware Fittings for Size 7/3.15mm  

(i) Suspension Clamps   
(ii) Dead end bodies   
(iii) Straight Joints 
(iv) 4 R Stock Bridge Vibration Dampers                                 

Qty. 
(Nos.) 
 
 
 

 
 
  750 
1750 
  550 
2900 

Tender Publication  In leading National Daily News Papers of India in English and 

Punjabi 

Eligibility Criteria  The supplier shall have required facility of manufacturing,  

testing & supply as per tender documents/specification No. 

STQ- 4007/2015-16 

Sale of Tender document Previous date & time  Revised date & time 

a) Start Date  Date of Publication Date of Publication 

b) End Date 02.11.2015 upto 11:00 hrs 07.12.2015 upto 11:00 hrs 

Last date of Bid submission 05.11.2015 upto 11:00 hrs  10.12.2015 upto 11:00 hrs 

Bid opening date 05.11.2015 at 11:30 hrs 10.12.2015 at 11:30 hrs 

Pre-bid meet date  N.A. 

Tender Document Cost Rs. 500/- 

Payment mode: Demand Draft  

Payment in favour of Accounts Officer, CPC, PSTCL, Patiala 

EMD As per rates prescribed in tender document 

Mode of payment of EMD Demand Draft or PEMD with CE/TS, PSTCL, Patiala 

Payment in favour of Accounts Officer/CPC, PSTCL, Patiala 

Contact Persons name Chief Engineer /TS, PSTCL, Patiala 
Dy. CE/ TS (Design), PSTCL, Patiala 
Sr. XEN/T&S-IV, PSTCL, Patiala 

Contact Phone Nos. 0175- 2301536 (CE/TS) 

0175- 2207774 (Dy. CE/TS (Design) 

0175-2217703 to 07 Extn. 370, (Sr. XEN/T&S-IV) 

Contact e-mail I.D se-trd@pstcl.org  

URL for additional Information www.pstcl.org 

Tender Document Attachment --- 

Tender Information Detail 1 No hard copy of the specification shall be issued. A set of 

tender documents containing technical specifications, 

General instruction and terms & conditions can be 

downloaded from website www.pstcl.org .The cost of the 

tender specification shall be submitted by the bidders in 

form of demand draft in favour of Accounts Officer, CPC, 

mailto:se-trd@pstcl.org
http://www.pstcl.org/
http://www.pstcl.org/


PSTCL, Patiala, , in the office of the Chief Engineer/TS, 3rd 

Floor, Shakti Sadan, PSTCL, Patiala. Bids of the firms 

which do not submit the demand draft towards cost of 

specification as mentioned above shall not be considered. 

The demand draft towards cost of specification shall be 

submitted in an envelope clearly super –scribed with the 

words, "cost of specifications against tender enquiry 

no. STQ-4007". The cost of bidding document is non-

refundable. 

2.  All the tenders must be accompanied by Earnest Money at 

the rates prescribed in tender document except in the case 

of those tenderers who are specifically exempted there 

under. 

3. Telegraphic quotations shall not be accepted. 

4. Negotiations, if required, shall be held with the lowest 

tenderer only. 

5. PSTCL reserves the right to increase/decrease the NIT 

quantity or to reject the whole NIT quantity without 

assigning any reason. 

6. The offers should be kept valid for at least 120 days from 

the date of opening of tenders. 

7. The competent authority may distribute the quantity to be 

procured on one or more firms. 

8. The firms indicating NIL or concessional rate of E.D & 

CST/VAT in their tenders will have to absorb E.D & 

CST/VAT up to the full rate applicable at the time of 

tendering. 

9. Tenders received after the due date & time, even if posted 

before the due date of opening, shall not be entertained at 

all. 

10. Conditional tenders will not be accepted. 

11 The part-III of the tenders i.e. price bids of Blacklisted and 

debarred   firms shall not be opened. 

12.The prospective bidders are requested to visit the   PSTCL 
website periodically even after down-loading the 
specification to check for corrigendum issued, if any. 

 

 

              
 Dy. CE/TS (Design), 

                    PSTCL, Patiala 
 

 


